
 

 
Eastern Lebanon County School District 

180 ELCO Drive, Myerstown 
ELCO School District Board Room 

January 13, 2025, DO Boardroom 5:30 p.m. 

Policy Ad Hoc Committee Chairperson: Rachel Moyer 
Policy Ad Hoc Committee Members:  Howard Kramer,  Joya Morrissey, Ray Ondrusek 
 

Agenda:  Policy Ad Hoc Committee 
Call to Order and Welcome 
 

Policies for Review 
 

• Policy 301 Creating a Position 
• Policy 302 Employment of Superintendent/Assistant Superintendent 
• Policy 304 Employment of District Staff 
• Policy 305 Employment of Substitutes 
• Policy 306 Employment of Summer School Staff 
• Policy 307 Student Professionals 
• Policy 308 Employment Contract/Board Resolution 
• Policy 309 Assignment and Transfer 
• Policy 309.1 Telework 
• Policy 310 Abolishing a Position 
• Policy 311 Reduction of Staff 
• Policy 312 Performance Assessment of Superintendent/Assistant Superintendent 
• Policy 313 Evaluation of Employees 
• Policy 314 Physical Examination 
• Policy 314.1 HIV Infection 
• Policy 317 Conduct/Disciplinary Procedures 
• Policy 317.1 Educator Misconduct 
• Policy 318 Attendance and Tardiness 
• Policy 319 Outside Activities 
• Policy 320 Freedom of Speech in Nonschool Settings 
• Policy 321 Political Activities 
• Policy 322 Gifts 
• Policy 323 Tobacco and Vaping Products 
• Policy 324 Personnel Files 
• Policy 202 Eligibility of Nonresident Students 
• Policy 220 Student Expression/Dissemination of Materials (Attachment) 

 
Next Meeting: 
 Monday, February 3, 2025 
 
Public Comment 
Adjournment 



 

  
Future Policy Committee Meetings: 
 

Monday, March 3, 2025 Monday, August 4, 2025 
Monday, April 7, 2025 Monday, September 8, 2025 
Monday, May 5, 2025 Monday, October 6, 2025 
Monday, June 9, 2025 Monday, November 3, 2025 
Monday, July 7, 2025  

 
 
 


